

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BECKWITH

2022 BECKWITH PARK LANE CARLETON PLACE, ON K7C 3P2

SURPLUS EQUIPMENT SUR2025-01

FOR

SALE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT of the following TOWNSHIP OF BECKWITH Equipment

SUR2025-01 – 2015 International TerraStar

Bids for surplus equipment will be received until: Friday, June 6, 2025, AT 12:00 PM (NOON)

Highest or any bid will not necessarily be accepted

BID REQUIREMENTS

TOWNSHIP OF BECKWITH SURPLUS EQUIPMENT SUR2025-01

1. SUR2025-01 - 2015 International TerraStar











EQUIPMENT	2015 International TerraStar ~126,445 km	
	Dump Box Behind Cab Tool Box MaxForce Engine VIN 1HTKPSKK9FH721106	
CURRENT CONDITION	Scratches and dents Stalls out Decals to be removed	
REASON FOR BEING AUCTIONED	Scheduled for replacement	

1. Bids for surplus equipment will be received until:

Friday, June 6, 2025, AT 12:00 PM (NOON)

Opening of those bids received will follow the closing immediately.

Bids shall be enclosed in a sealed envelope marked in the lower left-hand corner:

SURPLUS EQUIPMENT SUR2025-01

and will be addressed to:

Township of Beckwith Cassandra McGregor, CAO/Clerk 2022 Beckwith Park Lane Carleton Place, ON K7C 3P2

- 2. Bids shall be submitted on the Bid Form supplied herein and must be properly signed.
- 3. The bid must be legible.

4. VIEWING

Please contact the Public Works Superintendent at (613) 257-1810 or publicworks@twp.beckwith.on.ca to make arrangements/appointment.

5. BIDS

The highest bid or any bid will not necessarily be accepted. Award of this contract shall be subject to the approval of Council of the Township of Beckwith.

6. INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

The Bidder shall ensure that the Bid Document has been properly completed.

7. INQUIRIES, OMMISSIONS, DISCREPANCIES AND INTERPRETATIONS

All inquiries relative to the Bid Documents shell be directed to the person at office designated below:

Name: Cassandra McGregor, CAO/Clerk

Office: Beckwith Township Office

2022 Beckwith Park Lane Carleton Place, ON K7C 3P2

Telephone: (613) 257-1539 ext. 207

Email: cmcgregor@twp.beckwith.on.ca

LETTER OF INTENT

To: The Corporation of the Township of Beckwith (Owner) 2022 Beckwith Park Lane, Carleton Place, ON K7C 3P2

RE: SURPLUS EQUIPMENT SUR2025-01

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	BID
SUR2025-01	2015 International TerraStar	
I,	, have carefully exami	ned the details of the equipment
	part of Surplus Equipment outlined in the Bid Docu ons and Conditions of the equipment as set forth in	•
•	whereby proposes to purchase the equipment I have pay the bid amount including applicable taxes in vs of notification	
(0) 2 46	yo oououou	
	Name:	
	Mailing Address:	
	Phone Number:	
Signature	Email:	